!

-re e

>

i3

S I e o TP s ._.55‘1‘”*:3""“, St R O = TR

—
.

HINES' HARD HITTING

Had Much to Do With the
Victory of Kinneapolis
‘' Yesterday.

BREWERS BADLY BEATEN.

Six Neat Double Plays Help
to Keep Up the En-
thusiasm.

A MOB OUT AT TOLEDO.

They Throw Stones at Detroit
Players--Resuits of
Many Events.

Plaved. Won. Lost. Per Cent

Sioux City 101 59 32 584
Kansas 162 59 43
Minueapc a8 55 43
Toledo 06 52 44
101 49 &2
101 37 +
101 45 56
96 32 64

Minneapolis,
That was the result of the base ball
game at Minnehaha Driving park yes-

7: Milwaukee, 8.

terday afternoon. Over 2,000 people
witnessed the contest, and enthusiasm
ran high in tue sixth and seventh inn-
ings, when Barnes’ batsmen Kkept the
Brewers chasing the leather. The Mill-
ers pounded the ball territicly. Hines
especially had his batting clothes on.
He made three three-base hits and two
singles, Burrell found the globe safely
four times, and Crocks lined out a
double and two singles. Norman Baker
twirled for the Millers and was quile
effective. Retiger, formerly with the
Toledo team, was in the box for the vis-
itors, and was wild. The fielding of
bLoth teams was very goed considering
the condition of the grounds, and sev-
eral Dbrilliant plays were recorded.
Klopf made a grand stop of a hot
grounder, and after touching second
bag, sent it to firstin time to complete
a double play. There were five other
neat double plays. The game was quite
a treat to the cranks, as the grounds
were large enouzh to give the outfield-
ers a chanee to work. Hines and Burns
each made two remarkable catches after
long runs that caused a few bars of en-
thusiasm to be broken off. It is quite
evident that Sunday games at ’Haha

will be popular. Tke score:
MPLS. R B. P.;A. E.| MIL'KE. R. n.ir, A E.
3 121010
B - l: 01
|4 SEId
1 3 ol (f1f 0
Hulen, ss| 2| 1 0/ 0
Burreil, ¢f 1 4 5| 2
Wil'n, 34 i 41 3] 0
i 11| 9| {110
[ 11 1} 0
- L1 o] 1
1% 31110
25113 5
2—17
010 2-8

s, Minneapolis 8. Milwaukee 2;
Burus, Kettger, Crooks, Hulen,
hits, Hines 3, Werden:
Kilopf to
rden, Klopf to
or to Carey, Burns to 1l 1 to Crooks,
Wilson to Crooks to Werden: time, 2:3): wm-
pire, McDonala.
Base Ball Today.

The Minneapolis and Milwaukee
teams will piay the final game of the
present series this afternoon at Minne-
apolis Athletic park. The *fans” are
well worked up over the suceess of the
tedm in the last four games, and a large
crowd will see the Miliers make it three
straizht with Cushwan’s men. Frazer
and Burrell and Baker and Lohman
will be the batteries.

Seen by Ten Thousand.
KANsas City, Aug. 26.—The biggest
crowd in Kaunsas City base ball history,
numbering 10,658 by actual count, saw
the Blues win from the Huskers. Score:
R. H. B,
KansasCits.0 3 1 0 4 0 3 4 0—1516 0
SiouxCity..0 0 ¢ 0 C 0 1 4 2— 711 2
‘arned runs, Kansas City 9, Sloux City 3:
5; umpire, Sheridan: batteries, Dan-
fels and Donohue: Cunniugham and Boyle.
Won by the Hoosiers
GrAND Rarips, Mich., Aug. 26.—The
howe team gave Phillips quite a drub-
bing in the first half ot the game, but
after the fifth he settled down, and they
could not it him, while Parker weak-
ened, and the visitors won out, taking
two of their three games here. Score:
R. H. B.
GndR'pids.2 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 0~1215 2
Indian’c 1-4 02 013 4 1519 3
Bsuteries, Killeen, Parker aud Spies: Phil-
lip Gray: earncd runs. Grand Rapids 5,
Indi polis 11: time., 2:v0;; umpire, Earl;
atieudance, 2,800,

BHoodlums Throw Stones,

TorLEDO, Ang. 2. — Lack of team
work, rather than poor playing, lost
today’s game for the bome club. An
unreasonable mob of bleacher cranks
swarmed upon the diamond in the last
nuing, when with one run Hatfield was
ralled out for interference. The mob
was with difficulty kept from attacking
Umpire MeQuaid.  Quiet was restored,
but the Toledos failed to tie the score,
and the meb started for McQuaid in
earnest. ‘Ihe Lome team ran to his
protection and kept the cranks back,
but not before several blows were
exchaunged, McQuid receiving one in the
face. While 1the visiting team was
driving down town stones were thrown
At them, and several small fights ree
sulted. Score:

R. H. E.

.4 0100000 1—610 4

Detroit. Huvu0o51100*-7094

Batteries. Hughey and McFarland, Gayle

end Jantzen: earned ruus, Toledo 4, Detroit
¢; avtendance, 2,5.9; umpire, McQuaid.

Toledo.

Road ftecord Smashed.

Cnrcaco,Aug. 26.—William Gardner,
of the Columbia Wheelmen, today in
the annual road race of theelublowered
the American record tor 1lie ten-mile
road race to 26:12. ‘I'he previous rec-
ord was 27:17 4-5. Several other riders
Leat the latter time.

Andre First,

Panws, Aug. 26.—Andre, of Vivres,
Belgium, finished first in the bicyele
race from this city to Dinant, Belgium.
Waller was second.

Awarded
Highest Honors—World’s Fair.

MOST PERFECT MADE.

pure Grape Cream of Tartar Powder. Free
om Ammonia, Alum or any other adulterant,

40 YEARS THE STANDARD,

OFFICIAL.

Proceedings of the Board of
Equalization of Ram-
sey County.

Couxt Aunitor's OFFICE, 1
St. Pavs, July 16th, 1804 |

Board of Equalization of Ramsey Couuty
met 2t 1ro'clock,

Presaut -Robert A. Smith, Mayor of St
Paul, Ald. Kartak and Assembiymen Strause
and Robb, County Commissioners Daly, Me-
Carron and Seng. County Assessor John-
stone, Assessor A. P. Wright, of North St
Pauk and M. F. Kain, County Auditor.

Absent—Ald. Markham.

On motion Mayor Smith was unanimously
clected Chairman, and M. F. Kain Secretary.

The County Auditor presented the real and
personal property assessment books for
18945,

Adjourued to July 17th, 1894 at 10 o’clock.

M. F. Kary, Sccretary.

OFFICIAL.

Prcceedings of the Board of
Equalization of Ram-
sey County.

CoUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE, 1
St. PauL. July 17th, 1804, §
Board of Equalization met at 10 o'clock a.
m., pursuant to adjournment. T
Present—Messrs. Daly, Johnstone, Kain,
Kartak, McCarron, Roob, Seng, Strouse,
Wright and Chairman Smith.
Absent—Ald. Mariham.
Minutes of previons meeting read and ap-
proved.
Personal property assessments considered.
Applieation from Lothschild and Kshn,
175 Kast Fourth street, for reduction of $10,-
000,
Reterred to County Assessor
From C. McKay, 156 West lsabel street, for
reduction of $i5 on piano.
Grauted.
¥rom st. Paul Savings and Loau Company
for a reduction of $1,135.80.
Reterred to Andiior.

Realty—

Appucation of Charles T. Miller for an ad-
justment of values on certain real estate was
referred to the County Assessor for investi-
gation,

The application from Mrs. Gehan for an
adjustment of values on part of lot 8§, block
20, Ashton « Sherbourne’s additicn, was
taken under advisement.

On_ motion of Mr. Johnstone it was or-
dered—

That all applications for corrections in as-
sessments shall be made in wiiting, giving a
description. ot the property, togeither with
the assessed value thereof, as made by the
Assessor, and the reason for a reduction.,

Adjourncd to 4 p. m, July I8th, 1804,

M. F. KaiN, Secretary.

OFFICIAL.

.Proceedings of the Board of

Equalization of Ram-
sey County.

CouNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE, }
St. Pavr, July Isth, 1894,

Board of Equalization of- Ramsey County
met at 4 p. m., Commissioner Daly in the
chair.

All members present except Mavor Smith.

Minutes of last mcetingz approved.

Ald. Markham was sworn in as a member
of the Board.

Communication —
From G. 7T. Gifford, relative -to the
assessment on lot 2, block 9, Nin-
nenger & Dounelly’'s Addition. asking that
the values of tot be reauced from $1,500 to
$1,100.
lejected.

Jonn Kerwin requested that the assessment
on lots 15, 16, 17 and 18 of block 1, Holcomb's
Addition, be reduced.

eferred to Assessor,

H. F. JLange objected to the valuation
placed on his real esiate.

Referred to Assessor.

REAL ESTATE REDUCTIONS ORDERED.

$1.600 on imgprovements on lots5 and 6,
bloek 77, Dayjon & Irvine's Addition. W. C.
Riley.

$2.000 on land,south §715 feet of lats 1,2 and
3, block 18. St. Paul Proper. Johu Kerwin.

$3 ou improvements on lot 5 bloek 6.
De Eow, Smith, Risque & Williams' Addi-
tion. H. P. Bowden.

Adjourned to 4 p. m. July 19, 18)4.

M. F. Kaly, Secretary,

OFFICIAL.

Proceedings of the Board of
Equalization of Ram-
sey County.

COoUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE, }
ST. PavL. Juiy 1y, 18)4.

Board of Equalization of Ramsey County
met at 4 p. m.. Commissioner Daly in the
chair.

All members present except Ald Karlak,
Commissioner Seng and Mayor Smith.

Minutes read and approved.

Communication—

From Ed J. Jennings. relative to the as-
sessment on Lot 23, Black 12, Iolcomb's ad-
dition.

County Assessor.

From A. Michaud for Langevin estate, rel-
ative to the assessment against the property
owned by said estate.

On motion this petition was laid over until
4 p. m., July 2 for conzideration.

From Jaeob J. Kingsley, requesting thag
the assessment against City View Garden
Lots No. 2 be set aside and same be assessed
in acres.

Rejected.

From the County Assessor—

Recommending thas the assessment of
goods and merchandise (No. 15) at 403 Jack-
son street in name of Hili & Hill be reduced
from $3,000 to $2,000 and assessed in the name
of A, K. Tortett, 72 Mount Airy street (Dist.
2, p. 14, line 4),

Report adoupted.

Recommending that the arbitrary assess-
ment made against Rothschild & Kahn be re-
duced from $1L500 to $8,00) (Dist. 1, p. 20,
line 25). 1

Report received and referred to special
¢ommittee (Strouse, Robk and Markham) to
investigate and report.

Reductions on Real Estate—

$330 01 Lot 12, Bloek 8, Leech’s addition.
Additions in Real Estate—

$300 on land, Lots 13 and 14, Bloek 8,
‘Leech’s addition (three descriptions in-
creased $190 each).

The assessment of Gangleboff’'s personal
property was confirmed as made by the As-
sessor.

Adjourned to 4 p. m., July 20, 1804,

M. F. Kaln, Secretary.’

OFFICIAL.

Proceedings of the Board of
Equalization of Ramsey
County.

CouNty AupIiTon's OPFICE, )
S7. Pavy, July 20, 1504, {

Board of Equalization of Ramsey County
met at 4 p. m., Commissioner Daly in the
chair.

All members present. 3

Applications fcr corrections of assessment.

From the Continental Savings and Loan
Company for a reduciion in assessment,

Laid over for further consideration,

From A. H. Wilder for consideration of
assesdment on Bass Out Lots ond Bass Addi-
tion.

Rejected,

From County Assessor—
Recommending that the application of J.
Brown be rejected.
Report adopted.

From Commissioner Seng—

Reporting adverse on the applieation of
the National Building and Loan and Saving
Association list of rea! property.

Report acopted.

The avplication of the Laugevin Estate
was considered and referred to Special Com-
mittee, consisting ot Messrs. Seng, Kartak
and Robb.

Mayor Smith took his seat at this time.
Real Property Valuation Reduced—

on Improvements on lot 2, blk 10,
Merriam Park 2nd add. - :

$150 en Improveme:nts on E Vs of lot 6,blk 34

(except n'ly 125 ft) of Linse & Zimmerman's
regt of blk 33and 34, Brown and Jackson's
Addition.

$140 on land on same description.

Real Property Valaations Inereased—

$150 on Improvements onW La of lot 6,blk 34
(except n'ly 125 ft.) of Linse & Zimmerman's
l{&egs of plk33and 34, of Brown & Jackson's
a

$140 on land on same description.
Adjourned to Monday at 4 p. m.
M. F. Kalx, Secretary,

OFFICIAL.

Proceedings of the Board of
Equalization of Ramsey
County.

Couxty AupIToRr's OFFICE, |
St. Pavur, July 21st, 1894,
Board of Equalization of Ramsey County
met 2t 4 p. m. Commissioner Daly in the
chair.
All members of Board present, except
Mayor Smith.
Minutes of previous meeting read and ap-
proved.

Applications for Reductions—

From O'Halloran & Murphy, on part of lot
3, block 7. Rice and Irvine's addition.

Referred to full Board to investigate and
report.

From Louis Wagener, on lots1, 2 3, 4and
5, block 19, Ashton and Sherbourne’s addi-
tion.

Referrea to Assessor.

From George Mitch, on lot 7, block 10,
Bazille and Guerin's addition: and on lots 11
and 12, block 2, Rice and Irvine's addition.

Rererred to Assessor.

From John Doyle, 203 Indiana avenue, on
personal property.

Application rejected.

Frem 1da J. Newstrom, on personal prop-
erty, White Bear.

Referrea to Assessor. Reported back ad-
versely. Assessment ordered to stand as
made by Assessor.

Real Estate Reducticns—

$3)0 on improvements on lot 19, block 1
zt' Bergholtz’s subdivision of Bazille's Acre

otls,

$500 on improvements on the north 75 feet
of lot 1. block 59, Bergholtz's subdivision of
Bazille's Acre Lots.

Real estate valuations raised $5%0 on the
improvemenis on the south 30 feet of lot1,
block 50, of Bergholtz's subdivision.

Personal Property Valuations Reduced.

J. Ferguson, 149 West Winifred street,
city, personal property assessment reduced
to $200.

Adjourned to 4 p. m., July 23d, 1804,

% M. P. Kain, Secretary.

> OFFICIAL.

Proceedings of the Board of
Equalization of Kam-
sey County.

AUmiTOR'S OFFICE, }
S7. Pavw, July 23, 1894,

Board of Equalization of Ramsey County
mlet. at 4 p. m. Cowmnussioner Daly in the
chair.

All members present.

Minutes of last meeting read and ap-
proved.

Applications for Reductions—

From John McDonald, for reduction on
lot 12, block 2 of Leech’s addition. Referred
to Commissioner Seng.

From Wecber & Howard, for reduction on
part of blocks 1 and 4 of Thurston and Lam-
bie's addition, and all other property. Re-
ferred to Messrs. Markham and Johnstone.

From James Hahn, on lot 1, Park Place ad-
dition. Rejected.

Mayor Smith took his seat at this time.

Personal Proverty Vaiuations Reduced—
James O'Meara, on Item No. 22, District
No. 4. $1.133.
John Blomquist, 103 Martin street, District
No. 4, on Item No. 9, $100.

Valuation on Real Estate Reduced—

$2.700 on improvements vn lots 1, 2, 3 and
4, block 19, in Ashton and Sherbourne's ad-
aition.

S0 on improvements on lot 4 of P. R. Me-
Donald’s rearrangement of bloek 62 of Ban-
ning and Olivier’s addition.

Valuations of Real Estate Raised—

330 on improvements on west L of lot-3 of
P. R. MeDonald's rearranrement ofblock 62
of Banning and Olivier's addition.

$30 on improvements on lot 5 of P. R. Me-
Donald’s rearrangement of block 62 of Ban-
ning and Olivier's addition.

The assessment of Gurney Park was re-
ferred to Messrs. McCarron and Juhnstone,

Adjourned to 4 p. m. Julye?4, 1804,

M. F. Kaix, Secretary.

OFFICIAL.

Proceedings of the Board of
Equalization of Ramsey
County.

CouNTy AUDITOR'S OFFICE, )
» St. PavL. July 24, 1894, {
Board met pursuant to adjournment at 4
R m.. Commissioner Daly in the chair.
All members preseut exeept Mayor Smith.

REPORTS AND COMMUNICATIONS.

Assemblyman Strouse, to whom was re-
ferred the assessment on personal preperty
of Rothschilds & Kuhn, District No. I, re
ported that he considered $5.0%0 a fair as-
sessment.

On motion the report was adopted and said
assessment pilaced at 3509), instead of
$11,500, as returned by the Assessor.

From Commissioner Mctarron and Assessor

Johnstons, Report as Foilows—

To the Houorable Chairman and Board of

Equalization.

Gentlemen:

Your committee, to whom was referred the
petition for reduction on Gurnev Park and
Guruey's Highlands Park Addiuou respect-
fully recommends the following reductious:

Gurpey Park Addition.

Block 1, $1,250 to $50.

Bleck 2, unchanged.

Block 3, $1.260 to $600.

Bloek 4, 31,445 to $500,

Bloci 5, $1.440 10 $700.

Block 6. $1,440 to 81,100,

Block 7, $420 to $40).

Block 8, $1,330 to $i,200.

Block 9, $1.440 to $909.

Biock 10, $1,440 to $5,909.

Bloek 11, $1,600 to §1,300.

Block 12, 81,603 to $1,200,

Bloek 13, $1.60) to $1,400.

Block 14, $1.200 to $1,000.

Being a total reduction of $6,610, of which
we recommend that $4,28) be lisied asexempt
F‘mpert_v belonging to the Mianeapolis, St.

'aul & Sault Ste. Marie Railway Company.

Gurney’'s Highland Park Addition we
recommena a reduction of $10 per lot (blocks
12 to 15 inelusive).

CHas. F. McCARRON,
E. R. JOHNSTONE.
Report adopted.

From E. Johnstone. County Assessor—

To the members of the Board of Equaliza-
tion. Ramsey County, Minnesota: %
GentLENEN: 1 herewith submit for your

consideration a statement of.and reco mmend

changes in the assessment of 1804 and 5 ag
to the improvements situated upon the fol-
lowing property:
Anna E. Ramsey's Addition.
Lot 22, bloci 7, present assessment $800, to

.Lc;t 2), block 7, present assessment $100, to
Lot 28, block §, present assessment $650, to
Lot 2, block 7. present assessment §900, to

Lot 25, block 10, present assessment $1,000,

to $1500.

Respectfully,
E. R. JounsToxE, Assessor.

Report adopted.

Ou motion of Assessor Johnstone the chair
was authorized to appoint a committee of
four to go over part Assessment DistrictsNos,
dand 4 with the Assessor.

The chairman announced that he would
vame the commitiee later.

Application of Joseph Coben for a reduc-
tion of assessment on personal proparty was
requested.

Application of Capt, Bell for a reduction-
on lots 3", 31 and 32 of block 82, Dayton and
lrvine's addition, was reqguesied.

Application of McKinney and Wallick for
reduction on real estate was referred to
Messrs. Robb and Seng.

Application of C. Kemper for reduction on
part of Jots 5 and 6, block 6, Whitney and
Smith's addition, was referred to Messrs.
Johustone aud

On motion, application of Dr. L, €. Baker,
District 8, for reduction of personal property
from $350 to §2,0, was allowed.

On wotion. the Board adjourned to 4 p. m.,

uly 25¢h, 1804, M. ¥. KamN, Sceretary, -

! OFFICIAL. ¢

Proceedings of the Board of
Equalization of Ram- '
sey County. 3

l

|
CouNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE, ﬁ« i
ST. Pavr, July 25, 1804. 1 |

Board of Equalization met pursutnt‘tq
adjournment at4 p. m. LAy
Commissioner Daly in the chalr. '
All members preseut, except Mayor Smith!
Minutes of previous meeting read and #p:
proved, gt
Chairman Daly appointed Messrs. Rohby
Seng, Strouse, Markham, the Auditor and
Assessor as _a General Committee, in compli;
ance with motion of Assessor Johnsioneat
meeting of July 24th. 5l 2

Applications for Correciions of Amﬁ-‘
ments: "y
From John E. Haggenmiller— 34
Referred to Genera! Committee. {
From A. A. Doolitile— o
Referred to General Committee. g
From A. C. Woodrutf— A
Referred to General Committee,
From Geo. Benz—
" Referred to General Committee,
From E. W. Shirk— S
Keterred to General Committee.
Froem Oscar Clausen (by A. G. Briggs, At-
torney)—
Referred to Commissioner Daly.

Personal Property Reduced—From Edward
Swamberg, 8u) Payne avenue. assessmeut re-
duced from $1,010.00 to $800.00,

From A. A. Doolittle, 781 Goodrich ave-
nue, personal mortgage assessment, $1.800,
(Estate of L. F. Houghion).

Real Estate Valuations Increased,—
Rescinded at Meeting of Aug. 8, 1804—
2000 on improvements on lot 12, block 11
Whitney and smita’s Addition.
$5,000 on improvements on lot 12, bloek 11,
Whitney and Smith’s Addition. 5 3
On motion the board adjourned to 4 p. m.,
July 26gh, 1804, M. F. Kaix,
. Secretary.

OFFICIAL.

Proceedings of the Board of
Equalization of Ram-
sey County.

CouNTY AuDITOR’S OFFICE, }
ST. Pavr, July 26, 1894,

soaru of Equalization met pursuant to ad:
journment at 4 p. m.

Commissioner Daly in the chair.

Members all present except Mayor Smith.

Minutes of previous meeting read and ap-
proved.

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES.

To the Honorable Board of Equalization.

GENTLEMEN: [ woula respectfully recom-
mend that the valuation for assessment on
Block 10. Eaton & Harrison’s Addition, be
reduced from $4.900 to $2.50).

Also, that the following reductions be
made on Bloek 1 of same adaition:

Lot 1, from $966 to $3)0.

Lot 2, from 31,000 to $30.

Lot 3, from $1,500 to $1.530,

Lot 4, from ${,750 o $1,575.

Lot 5, trom $590 to $475.

Lot 6, from $590 to $425.

Lot 7, from $702 to $610. .

Lot 8, from 399 to $800.

Yours respectfully, PETER DALY,

St. PAvL, July 26, 1804,
To Members of Board of Equalization, Ram-
sey, Counly, Minuesota, 2
Gentlemen: 1 desire to recommend
changes in the assessment fcr 1894 and 1895
on the improvements situated upon the fol-
lowing proverty: e
Summit Park Addition— 1
slljlqtli 21, block 8 change from $1,250
400, »
)LuIt 26, block 8, change from $1,800 “to’

2,100, £
Lot 19, block 9, change from $3,000 to
$2,500. 2

Respeetfully, f
E. R. JOHNSTONE, Assessor.'
Report adopted. i
St. PauL. July 26, 1894.!

To the Hon. Board of Equalization. finit
Gentlemen: Ihave thie honor to recom-
mend that the assessment of $3.000 npon the"
improvements on lot 11. biock &1, Irving’s
addition (belonging to D. O'Halloran) be re=
duced to $1,000. E
Very Respectfuily, 3

E. R. JouNSTONE, Assessor.

Report adopted.

From Commissioner MeCarron—

Your commitiee to whom was referred the
property of the Picard estate, section 5, town-
ship 2), range 22, is assessed for fifty-three
acres, 34,000,

* They have shown that they have only
37 36-100 acres. That your committee would
recommend that their assessment be reduced
to 53,000, Cuas. F. McCARRON,
A. P. WRIGHT.
Reportadopted.

From A. P. Wright—

Mr. Chairman: Your committee to whom
was referred the matter of T. Russell, of
property in White Bear Village, lot 1, block
14, assessed for $300, after consulting the
Assessor in White Bear Town, I now recom-
mend that property be reduced from $30) io
35 A. P. WRiGHT.

Frank M. Cady requested the privilege of
stating his objections to the assessment on a
house situateq, said to be owned by the St.
Paul Furniture Company.

On motion the Board adjourned to meet
July 27, at 4 p. m.

M. F. Kaix, Secretary.

OFFICIAL

Proceedings of the Board of
Equalization of Ramsey
Cotinty.

CoUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE.
St. Pavy, July 2Sth, 1894, }

Board of Equealization met pursuant to ad-
journment at+4 . m.

Mr. Strouse in the chair.

Members all present, except Mayor Smith.

Minutes of previous meeting read and ap-
proved.

Communications.

From J. W. Miller forreduction on certain
real estate.

Reterred to General Committee,

From I. F. MeClung for reduction on val-
uation of certain real estate.

Referred to Commissioner MeCarron.

Real Estate Valuations Reduced— 4
$500.00 on improvements on lot 13, bloek 2
Woodland Park.
$1.507.0) on improvements on lot 5, block
53, Rice and Irvine's addition,

Personal Property Reduced—
Barbara Harris, 63) Mendota street. Item
No. 22 reduced $5v0.00, £
On motion the Board adjourned to méet
July 30th, 3 p. m. :
M. F. Kaix, Secretary..

OFFICIAL.

Proceedings of the Board ;f

Equalization of Ram- '

sey County. ;
; =
IQ
CoUuxTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE, }' N
St. Pavw, July 30th, 1804. (i
Board of Equalizatien met pursuant to ad-,
Journment, 4 p. m. =
Commissioner Daly in the ehair, o4
Members all present, ol
Minutes of previous meeting read and g
proved.

Communieations—

From James H. Davidson, azent. fora re-
duction on n 12 of ne Y section 19, town 28,
range 22,

Referred to the Auditor and Assessor.

From the United States Saving and Loan
Com pany-for correction of assessment,

Laid over.

Mayor Smith took his seat at this time,

Real Estate Valuations Reduced—

$i00 on improvements ou lot 11 of Kuhn's'
Subdivision D" of Lafond’'s Addition.

Lot 10, block 26, Marshall's Addition, re-
duced from $2,250 to £1,500,

$30 ench on lots 7 to 12, block 5, aad lots 15
to 28, block —, of Skidmore and Cassidy's
Park addition. :

Lots § to 14, block {, Dawson & Smith's en-
largement to Dawson & Smith's addition re-

o o

* The following avoplications were con-
sidered and rejected:

?L&lul Whilte Lead and Oil Company,

S Miller.

Frank E. Cady:

Wilbur H. Howard .
.. dohu E. Haggenmiller, :
+~ John McDopald.
On motion the Board adjourned, to meet

! July 31st at 4 p. m,
- M. F. Kaix, Secretary.

OFFICIAL.

»

Proceedings of the Board of
Equalization of Ramsey
County.

County AupiTOR'S C
St. Pavuy, «uly 31, Toes.
Board of Equalization met pursuant to
.adjournment. 4p. m. :
ayor Smith in the chair.
! Members all present. d
-~ Minutes of previous meeting read and ap-
_proved of.
Applications,
From F. W. Ramaley forreduction in Lake
Shore addition.
Referred to Mr. Wright.-
From John Espy for reduction on lot8,
block I, Kern's addition.
Rejected.
The application of Mrs. Moore forredue-
tion on Selby block was referred to Ald.
Markham.

Real Estate Valuations Rednced—
Lots 1 to 5 St Paul Central Out Lots, to

000.
$100 on building on lot 20, Merriam’s Out
ots,
$10,641 on buildingon lots1, 2, 3,4 and 5,
block 3, Central Park addition.

Real Estate Valuations Raised—
$470 on building on lot 19 of Merriam’s Out

01Sa
On motion Board adjourned to meet Aug.

1, 1894, at 4 p. m. T
M F. Ka1¥, Secretary.

OFFICIAL.

Proceedings of the Board of
Equalization of Ramsey
County.

CoUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE, }
ST. PauL, Aug. |, 1304

Board of Equalization met pursuant to ad-
journment, 4 p. m.

Mayor Smith in the chair.

Members all present. : .

Minutes of previous meeting read and ap-
proved.

Real Estate Valuations Reduced—

$400 on building on lot 7, block 3, De Bow,
Smith. Risque & Williams’ addition.

$3,500 on north 2. of northeast % (less Ry.).
section 10, town 2%, range 22, -

$500 on builaing on let 4, bloek 2, J. Whit-
ney’s addition. ¢

$'.000 on buiiding on 36 of Hall's and
Brown's addition to Hyde Park.

The valuation on Hagen's subdivision of
Walcott's addition to Cottage Home, was
fixed as follows: y

Lot 1%, block 9. $100,

Lot 22, block 9, $100.

Lot 6, block 1, $:00,

Lot 1, bloek 12, $109,

Lot 5, block 12, $1 0,

Lot 6, block 12, $iue.

Lot 10, block 12, 8150,

Lot 27, block 12, $10.

Lot 5. bloek 6, $150.

Lot 4, block 6, $150.

Lot 2, block 9, 109,

Lot 3, block 9, $100,

Lot 4, bloek 11, $130.

Lot 6, block 11, $100.
| Lot 27, block 13, $100.

. Lot 4 (except railway). bloek 14, 835,

Lot 5 (except raiiway), block 14, $25,

Lot 6 (excegt railway), block 14, $235.

Lot 12, block & $100.

Lot 17, block 5, $100,

Lot 21, plock 8 $100,

Lot 22, block 8, 3100,

Lot 27, bleck 8, $125

Lot 1, block 10, $125.

Lot 2, bloek 10, $125.

On motion the Board adfourned to Aug. 2,
at4p. m. M. F. Kain, Secretary.

OFFICIAL.

Proceedings of the Board of
Equalization of Ramsey
County.

CouNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE, }
ST. PAUL, Aug. 2, 1894,

Board of Equalization met pursuant to ad-
journment, 4 p. m.

Mayor Smith in the chair.

Members all present.

Minutes of previous meeting read and ap-
proved.

Applications— 3

From Joseph Armstrong. for reduction of
valuation of part of block s of Dawson’s ad-
dition to West St. Paul.

Referred to Commissioner Daly,

Reported baek. Application rejected.

From J. C. Quinby, for reduction of value
on part of block 11. Rondo's addition.

neierred to Commissioner Strouse.

From Pauline Washinberger, for reduction
of vaine on part of lot 6, block 4. Bazilles
and Guerin's addition.

Rreferred to Commissioner Seng and As-
SEeSSOT.

“rom W. C. Goforth,for reduction onsouth
13 of north 2 of lots1 and 2, vlock 7,5t. Paul
proper.

Referred to Ald. Markbam and Assessor.

On motion of the Assessor the application
of E. 5. Weiler was rejected.

Reports received as follows:

ST. PavL, Aug. 2d, 1894,
To Board of Equalization.

Gentiemen—1 recommend that the im-
provement on east 40 teet of lots fand 5,
block 7, Bazille & Roberts’ addition, be re-
duced from $400.0) to $10.00, as the Assessor
agrces to this reduction. PETER DaLy.

Report adopted.

St. PAaUL. Aug. 24, 1894.
To llsoard of Equalization Ramsey County,

Minn.

Gentlemen — I desire to recommend a
change in the personai property assessment
of Mr. Robert Craig, Dist. 4, Guardian, that
item No. 21 be raised from $1,138 to $:,480.0),
making the total $3.986.0v.

This change 18 requested by Mr. Craig, as a
mistake was made by him in making a re-
turn of his propcrt{.

Respectfully,

3 E. R. JonNsTONE, Assessor.

Report adopted.

Sr. Paur, Minn., Aug. 2d, 1804,
To the Board ef Egqualization, Ramsey

County—

Geuntlemen: I desire to reccommend a
¢hange in the assessment on buildings for
year 1804.

' Dayton and Irvine's Addition.

Lots 7 and 8, block 83, from $2,100 to $3,000.
Lot 10, bioek 83, from $3.00) to $2,500,

* Lot 25, bloek 83, from $100 to $200,

Lot 7, bloek 82, from $4,000 to $3,500.
 Loi 8, block 82, from 32500 to $3,500.

Lot 25, block 82, from $1.200 to $2,500,

Total present assessments, $17,9)).

Total corrected assessments, $15,000.

Allin District No. 4.

Kespecttully,
! E. R. JouNSTONE, Assessor,
8 Report adopted.
'Real Estate Valuations Reduced—
0 §6,00: on tmprovewenis on lots 4 and 5,
bloek 2, of Bazille aad Guerin’s Addition,

' Real Estate Valuatious Raised—

' $00 on building on ot 6 block 4, of
“Woodland Park.

_ OUn motion of Commissioper Daly, the
Board adjourned to meet at 2 p. m. Aug. 3,
1804,

M. F. Kamx, Secretary.

OFFICIAL.

Proceedings of the Board of
' Equalization of Ram-
sey County.

CouNTtY AuniTor’'s OFFICE,
ST, PAvr, Aug. 3, 1894,
. Board of Equalization of Ramsey County
met at 4 o, m, pursuant to adjournment,
“Mayor Smith in the chair.

duced: Land to $188)0 buiiding to $1:48)0.4~Members all present,

$100 on building on lot 5, block 3, Merriam
Purk. ¥ i

Real Estate Valuations Raired— 1i
$2,000 on building on lot 1i. block 61 of
Lnlno‘l enlargement of Rice nndrlrvim‘r-&”

ition.
‘The north 75 feet ot lot 1, Llock 7, Rice and
Lrvine's addicion, raised to $ 800,

Miunutes of last meeting rug and approved
Real Estate Valuatfons Redueed—

.+ %5 per eent on Blocks 54, 58, 59, 60, 75, 76, 77,
80 and 81, Mountville Additon.

~$40 on Lot I (except northerly 10 feet

of) Block 11. Rondo’s Additon.
‘00 on improvemenis ou Lot 6 Block 9,
& Mo 's Addition. ]

THE SAINT PAUL DAILY GuUBE: MONDAY MORNING AUGUST 27, 1891

Division; reduced to $3i0 each.

$2,200 on parts of Lots5 and 6, Block 82,
Dayton & Irvine's Addition.

$200 on the improvements of Lot 20, Block
16, Mackubin & Marshall's Addition.

On motion the Board adiourned to meet
Avg. 4, at4 p. m.

X M. F. KaIx, Secretary.

OFFICIAL.

Proceedings of the Board of
Equalization of Ram-
sey County.

COouNTY AUDITOR'S OFFIOE,
St. PaUL, Aug. 4, 1804,
Board of Equalization met pursuant to ad-
journment, 4 p. m.
Mayor Smith in the chair.
Members all present.
Minutes of previous meeting read and ap-
proved .
REAL ESTATE VALUATIONS REDUCED,
$1,500 on building on lot 10, block 3, Hazel
Park addition.
§100 on improvements on lot 34, of Brook-
vaie Second additlon.
$1,090 on improvements on lot, miscellane-
ous description of J. B. Cook, Dis. 1. P. 91.
2,00) on land, being lot same as above.
On motion the -Board adjourned to meet
Aug. 6th, 1894, at 4 p. m. :
M. F. Ka1x, Secrelary.

OFFICIAL.

.Proceedings of the Board of
Equalization of Ramsey
County.

CoUXTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE, }
St. PavuL. Aug. 6, 1894,

Board of Equalization met pursuant to ad-
journment. 4 p. m. 2
§ Mayor Smith in the chair.
s Members all present.

Minutes of previous meeting read and ap-
proved of.

Applications—
rom Michaud Bros. for areduction on

certain real estate.

Referrea to the County Assessor,

¥rom McAilester College.

Referred to the County Attorney.

From C. E. Dickerman for reduction on
certain real estate.

Referred to Assemblyman Robb and the
Joint Committee.

Real Estate Valuations Reduced—

Two hundred and sixty dollars on lots 1, 2
and 3, of C. A. Mann’s Subdivision of ibe
teitilsiV. 311 feet of Block 8, Lyman Dayton’s Ad-

tion.

8400 on_improvement on lot 14. block 2,
Milton addition.

Lots 7, 8, 9and 10, Bass' Garden XLots, re-
duced to $9,390. 2

Northwest 13 of lots 7 and 8. block 53, Rice
and Irvine’'s addition, reduced to $1,500 on
improvements.

$300 on building, Gehan's part of lot 7,
block 20, Ashton aud Sherbourn’s addition.

$300 on land, aceount Geo. Bowlan, part of
block 6, lot 20, Ashton and Sherbourn’s ad-
dition. 3

$300 on improvements on ruilding on lot 3,
block 8, De Bow Smith R. and W, addition.

Building on Hoffman’s part of lots1 and 2,
block 5, Hoyt's addition. reduced to $8,000.

$1,000 on 1mprovements on building on lot
9, block 57, Irvine's Enlargement to Rice and
Irvine's addivion.

Lots 1to 12, block 11, and lots 15 to 24,
block 12, Sylvau rark, reduced to $175 per lot
($530).

The assessment on lot 9, block 22, Warren
& Rice's addition, was fixed as follows:

West 25 feet of said lot, lana $500, im-
provement $300. o

East 37 feet of said lot, land $740. improve-
ment $300.

Lot 7, nlock 14. Brewster’s addition, build-
ing, reduced to $300.

Personal Property Valuations Reduced—

G. W. Dorrance, 423 Harrison aveuaue, re-
duced from $990 to $19).

W. W. Irish. agent Crescent Creamery
Company, 41 East Fillmore avenue, from
$25,000 to $10,000.

On motion the Board a&djourned to meet
August Tth, at 4 p. m.

M. F. Karxy, Secretary.

OFFICIAL.

Proceedings of the Board of
Equalization of Ramseay
County.

CGUXTY AvUpIiTOR'S OFFICE, = )
ST. PavL, Aug. 7th, 1804. {
Board of Equalization met pursuant to ad-
journment &t 4 p. m.
“Commissioner Daly in the chair.
All members present, except Mayor Smith.
Minutes of previous meeting read and ap-
proved.

Real Estate Valuations Reduced— -

$1,520 on land on lot 7, block 29, Kiitson’s
addition.

Lot 7 and w 3-5 of lot 8 block 24, St. Paul
poper. bailding reduced to 37.0)).

$300 on land on lot5, block 33, of Lyman
Dayton’s addition.

Buiiding on lot 3, block 27, Kittson's addi-
tion, reduced to $2.000.

Building ou lot 5, block 22, Kittson's addi-
tion, reduced to $700.

Building on the n 1-3 of lots 1and 2, block
4, Bazille & Guerin’s addition, reduced to

1.000.

§3.000 on builaing on lot 11 and west ¥ of
lot 12, bloek U, St. Paul proper.

$30) on lot 15, block 2, of Shurmier's ad-

dition.
8300 on lot 16, block 2, of Shurmier's ad-
ition

$4)0 on lot 17, block 2, Shurmier's addition.

$150 on building on_lot 24, block 4, of Ed-
mund Rice's Firstaddition.

$500 on building on lot 6, block 3, of Ba-
zille and Guerin’s aadition.

$:25 on lot 9, block 13, Groveland addition.

$255 on lot 16, block 13, Groveland addi-
tion.

Lots 2 and 3, block 5, Langevin's Fourth
addition, reduced to 3650 each.

$1,089 on building on lot 8, block 12, of
Ewing and Chute’s addition.

$30) on building on lot 3, block 22, of Mar-
shall’s addition.

$1)0 on building onlots 29 and 3), block
—, Syndicate Addition No. 1.

$110 on bnildiug on lot 12, block 47, Rice &
Irvine's Additlon.

$1.400 on blocks3, 4. 5and 6, Lake Shore
Addition to White Bear.

On the petition of J. H. Hullsiek, for the
trustees First National German Society of
the Methodist E. Church, lot 2 of Hoyt's Out-
lots was ordered transferred to exempt prop-
erty, same being used for cemetery purposes.

To Board of Equalization of Ramsey—

1 respectfully submit and recommend that
the following changes be madae in the assess-
ment for 1894 and 1595:

District No. 4—

Ramsey County Lﬁ' &l T. Co.—Subdivision

oats

Present Assm't. Corrected.

Descripton of Land. Lana.Imp's, Land.Imps

Lot I, block I..... ...§1,000 $9,00 $1,000 $1,20)

Lot 2, biock 1. 930 0.0 9 1,000

Lot 3, bloek 1. 0)0 0.00 93y 1,000

District No.

Robertson's Addition.

Present Assm't.  Corrected

Deseription of Land. Land.imp’s.Land. Imp's
Block 171, except

part used by rail-

road........c....... $0.0080.00 $2,000 $3,0.0

District No. 4—

W oodland Park Addition.
Present Assm’t, Corrected
Description of Land. Land.Imp's.Land.Imp's
The w i34 feet of iot2,
DIOCK 1Y, i. e .$3,000 $0.00 $3,300 $3,000
District No. 8—
French’s Addition.
Present Assm't. Corrected
Description of Land. Land.Imp's. Land.Imp's
Lot 8, block 8., .,..... $00$250 §3500 $0.60
M. View—Packer's Adaition to Minneapolis
Stockyards.
Present Assm't. Corrected
Deseription of Land. Land.lmp's. Land.Imp's

Lot 4, block 4.......... $).0050.00 $20 $0.00
Totals...oeeeu o 8750 $330 $2,520 $2,200

$2,020
'$9,520

$8,850
Gain, Improvements ....... —_—

200
TOML GBI Sovseeiots dovni asaone's :BI0E
E. R. JOHNSTONE,
ASSessor.

Gain, Lands..... ...

Adopted.

S1. PAUL, Aug. 7, 1804,
'r% the Board of Equalization, Ramsey
ounty.

GENTLEMEN: 1 recommend that the fol-
lowing cbanges and corrections be made in
. the assessmeut for 1894 and 1895.

Dayton and Irvine’s Addition.

Description of Land. Pres’t Ass't. Corrected.

Lot 15, hlock 65 205 30.00 1000 $0.03
mumu‘"'"ﬁm 0.00 4,400 0.07

wve o rEmTrEr—-

5

Lots 2 and 3, Bloek 1, College Place, West , The easterly 120 feet of

lots 0 aud 10 of block
LA AN ... 7000 0.0 6,500 0.00
Lot 12 ot block 63... 4,5% 0.00 4,700 0.60
E. R. JOENSTONE, ASsessor,
Adopted.

St. PAuL, Aug. 6, 1804,
To the Board ot Equalization.

GeNTLEMEN: Petitioner would respect-
fully represent that the improvements on
lot 36, block 82, Dayton and Irvine's addi-
tion are assessed at $3,50), which is excessive
in the sum of $1,5)0. She prays abatement
inthe sum of 31,500 on the improvement,
upon which she can secure but $4.000,

Lipa L. OweNs.

Recommended.

E, R. JOUNSTONE, ASSessOr.

R eal Estate Valuations Raised— :

Lot 6, Block 29, Kittson's addition, raised
from $8,000 to $8,500. z
Communfieations—

From Arenibald McLaren. Referred to As
semblyman Roob,

From Hiram F. Stevens. attorney for W. G.
Robertson and others. Referred to Assembly-
man Robb.

’F‘;om' Henry C. James. Application de-
nied.

From H., Knox Taylor, 8. Apblication
denied.

From Ross Clark. Applieation denied.

From Eh Steifel. Application denied.

From james H. Davidson Application de-
nied 1n part.

From Charles H. Robinson. Application
denied.

From Ed C. Miller. Application denied.

_F&om E. 8. Chittenden. Appheation de-
nie

To the Honorable Board of Equalization of

Ramsey county, Minn.

Gentieme::

The undersigned, your petitioner, would
respectfully represent that he is tax agent
of the Chicago, Milwaukee and st. Paul
railroad for Minuesota and North and South

the following describ ed lots in Rice and Ir-
vine's Addition to St. Paul, viz: Lot 7 and
% lots 8 and 9, block 44. and lots4 and 5 in
block 47.

T hat ssid lot 7 is assessed for 1804 at $2,000,
19 lots8 und 9 are assessed for $2.000, and
lots 4 and 5 with other lots. Thata portion
of lot 4 and all of lots 5and 7 and the undi-
vided 1 of lots 8 and 9 are used for railroad
purposes and are uot used for auy other pur-
pose. That-said 'ots are exempt from taxa-
tion in accordance with a decision of the
Hon.  Haseal R. Brill. Judge of District
Court of Rumsey county,in the case of Ram-
sey County vs Chicago, Milwaukee and St.
Panl railroad company, No. 16,610, June 1,
1883,

P Therefore your petitioner prays that your
Honorable Board will eancel said assessments.
hespectfally submitted.
F. 8. McDox~aLp.

STATE OF MINNESOTA, l_ss
CouxnTyY OoF RANMSEY.

F. S. MeDonald. being first duly sworn, de-
poses and says that the above statement is
i:pr}ect to the best of his knowleage and be-
ief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
7th day of August, A, D. 1804,

M. F. Eaix. County Auditor
Ramsey County, Minn.
Application granted.

MixxeapoLis, Minn., Aug. 7. 1864,
M. F. Kain, County Auditor—

My Dear Sm: Will you please have the
lots in blocks 47 and 48, Rice and Irvine’s ad-
dition, belonging to the C.. M. & St. P. Ry.
Co., entered on the tax lists of 1804 as fol-
lows, to-wit:

Lots I and 2, south of R. R., block 47, $500;
east 1 of Jot 3, south of R.R.. block 47, 32 3-10
feet by 48 2-10 feet of lots 3 and 4, block 47,
Nelson, Morris & Co.’s building.

Lots 6 and 11 included, block 47, each
separate. Yours truly,

F. 8. McDox~arp.

Granted and ordered assessed.

On motlon the Board adjourned to meet
August 8th. M. F. Kalx, Secretary.

OFFICIAL.

Proceedings of the Board of
Equalization of Ram-
sey County.

AvupiTor’'s OFFICE, }
S7. PauL, Aug. Sth, 189%.

Board of Equaliza:ion met pursuant to ad-
journment, 4 p. m.

Mavor Smith in the chair.

Members all preésent,

Minutes of previous meeting read and ap-
proved of. : -
Real Estate Valuations Reduced—

$100 on lot 13, block 6. of De Bow, Smith,
Risque & Williams® aadition.

$500 on building on lot12. block 7. of
De Bow, smith, Risque & Williams® addi-
tion.

$1,500 on east 50 feet ot lots 9, 10 and 11,
block 12. Ewing & Chute’s addition.

$2,000 on west 6) feei of lots 9. 1v and 11,
block 12, Ewing & Chute’s addition.

$69 on building on lots % and 97 of Union
Parx.

$200 on building aund 3300 on land on west
Y2 of lot 3, block 7, Winslow addition.

$200.00 on building on east Y% of lots 1 and
2, block 11. of Marshall's addition.

$300.00 on east ¥ of lots 1 ana 2 block 11,
of Marshall's addition.

$390.09 on building on lot 22, block 80, St
Anthony Park.

$1)).0) on iot 6, block of Brooklynd.

$610.00 on building on lot 14, block I, of
Leech’s addition. >

$200.00 on building on lot 6, block 65, of
Rice and Irvine's addition.
Personal Property Valuations Rednced—

$4500.00 on mortgage assessment against
John H. Nickle, 43) Rice street.

Real Estate Valuations [ncreased—
$1,500 0 on Nellie Mabon's miscellaneous
description District No. 3.
Report of Committees— :
General Committee made the following re-
port:

ST. PAUL. Aug. 8, 1804,
To Mr. Chairman and Board of Equaliza-
tion—

GENTLEMEN: As chairman of the co mmit-
tee to whom vou referred the equalizing of
the business property in the heart of the
city, I beg leave (o submit the tollowing re-

ort:
xl*lmildiug. neortheast corner Fifth

aund Robert, south ¥ lots 8 and

9, bloek 12, St.- Paul proper, re-

(0 e B g R o
Land. northeast corner Fifth and

Robert, so th % lots 8§ and 9,

block 12, St. Paul proper, re-

duced..., ... .
Building, Espy bloek, Fifth street,

between Robert and Jackson,lot

10, block 1%, St. Paul proper.

L S e S e S e R O
Building, northeast corner Sev-

enth and Robert, lots 8 and 9,

block 18, Robert and Randall's

addition, reduced.......... ... =
Land, norihwest corner Sixth an

Wabashs, lots 11 and 12, block

—, St. Paul proper, raised to ...
Building. northwest corner Sixth

and Wabasha. lots 11 and 12

block —, St. Paul proper, raised

0. .cnene
Land, southwest corner Seventh

and Wabasha, north 43 of

lots 1 and 2, block 7. Su Paul

proper. reduced t0............. .l
Land, south %3 of south 2 of lots

1and 2, block 7, St. Paul proper,

POURCRIROLL o= s ios v s avess sikves
Land. north W of south i of lots

1and 2&blocx 7. Su. Paul proper,

reduced to...... v R s
Building, north o of south ¥ of

lots 1 and 2. block 7, St. Paul

proper. reducec to...... SO,
Land, west 12 north of Seventh
street, lot 19, block 2, Rice & Ir-
vine's addition, reduced to ....
Building, lots 7 and S, block 29,

Kittson's addition, reduced to..
Building. Ryun hotel, northeast

corner Sixth and Robert, lots 8

to 12, block 3, reduced to........
Land, northeast corner Sixth and

Robert, lot 5, block 3, raised to,
Lana, adjoining 50 feer, lot 9,

block 3, on Sixth street, raised

R R R
Land, lot 6, block 14, Rice & Ir-

vine's addition, reduced to .....
Land, southwest coruner Seventh

and Jackson, 3) feet north g,

lots L and 2, block 3, raisud to...
Buildaing, southwest corner Sev- *

enth and gackson, 30 feet north

13. lots 1 and 2, bloek 3, raised

|19 7,500,00
Land, northeast corner Sixth and
Robert, wes. ) feet of north ty,
ts 6 and 7, block 12-reduced

$3,000.00

3,000. 00

3,000.00

4,000 00

130,000.00
47,500.00

42,000.00
36,750.00
18,250,00

3,000.00

7,000.00
1,000.00

160,000.00
59,000.00

31,000.00
9,500.00

6,000.00

lo!
to

............................... 6,300.00
Land, south 13 of north L2 of lois
Ly, block 7, St. Paul proper ... .. 18,250.00
Building, svuth %3 ot south Y.lots 1
and 2, block 7, st. Paul proper,
reduced 10, ... icine L. R0X 00
Buiiding, north 23 of iot 1, bloek 28,
- St. Paut proper, reduced to. ...... 8.000 00

Land addition to lot 6. block 3, Hop-
kins' adaition, raised... ......... . 2,000 00
Reduce Assessment 15 Per C(ent on

Land—

Lots 8,9, 10, 11 and 12, block 28 St. Paul
proper.

Land, reduce assessment 15 per cent on lot
1, block 29, St. Punl proper.

Land, add 15 per cent to assessment of
lots 7 to 1%, block . and lots 1 to 6 of block 3,
Hopkins' Addition. *
Land, northwest coruer Sixth and

mnewu. part of iots Il aud I
k 5, reduced to.... ....

Dakota: that said company is the owner of

-2.500 acres more,

T —

Land, southeast eorner Sixth and
Miunesota, part ot lot 6, block 11,
reduced t0.......0i voo covenisoo.. 2000400
Laud, southwest corner - Seventh
and Robert, north 15 of lots 1, 3
and 3, bloek 4, reduced to.........
Land, adjoining 50 feeton Robert
street, reduced to.................. 80,50 00
Land and building, lot 12, block 11, Whit-
ney and Smith's addition, remain as as-
sessed. Yours respectfully,
C. E. Ross.

Report adopted unanimeusly.
On motion the Board adjourned to meet
Aug. 9, 4 p. m. M. F. Karn,
Secretary,

53,500 00

OFFICIAL.

Proceedings of the Board of
Equalization of Ram-
sey County.

CoUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE, }
ST. PAUL, Aug. Uth, 1894.

Board of Equalization met pursuaut to ad
Journment, 3 p. m.

Mayor Smith in the chair,

Membvers all present.

Minutes of the preceding meeting read and
approved,

Appiications Received—
Froimn John Klein, asking abatement on lot
12, block 1f, Bazille & Guerin's addiuon.
Application denied.

Real Estate Valuations Reduced—

$1,000 on improvement on lot 6, of Ramsey
Couuty Loanand Trust Company’s Subdi-
vision No. 1.
- 31,000 on improvements on Gill's south-
wes:erly 37 feet of lot 10, Dayton Place.

Real Estate Valuations Increased—

$700 on improvements on lot 8, of Ramsey
Couuty Loan and Trust Company's Suddi-
vision No. 1.

Pejsonal Property Valuations Increased —
W. Rossum. 651 Fsirmount avenue, re-
duced to $50.

The foliowing communication was re-
ceived from the Assessor:

ST. PAUL, Aug. 9, 1804,
Board of Equalization.

Gentlemen:

I respectfully recommend the following
chan, in valuation of property in Baziile
and®Guerin’s addition, Districts2 and 3.

‘On Real Estate—

Block 12 raise lot 10 trom. ..$25,300 to $27,000
Block 12, raise lot 9 from.... 23,100 to 24,000
Block 12, raise 1ot 8 from.... 22,000.to 23,000
Block 12, raise lot 7 from.... 17,600 to 20,000
Block 11, raise lot 1 from ... 27,000 to 28,000
Block 1I. raise lot4 from ... 19,830 w0 22
Block 11, raise east 23 of lot

15,150 {0 19.020

3 fro!
18,150 to 19,000

Block 11, raise lot 8 from. . ..
Totals’: - 5%l $17L,000  $182,000
wain of $11.000.

Add building on iot 10, bloek 12, $20,000.
Respectfully, E. R. JoHNSTONE,
Assessor.

Report adopted.
Ou motion the Board adjourned to mest
Aug. 10 at 4 p. m.
M. F. Kalx, Secretary.

OFFICIAL,

Proceedings of the Board of
Equalization of Ramsey
County.

CouNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE, }
St. PavL, Aug. 1th, 1804,

Board of Equalization met pursuant to ad-
journmentat4 p. m.

Mayor Smith iu the chair.

Members ail present

Minuses of the previous meeting read and
approved.
Real Estate Vaiuations Reduced—

-$306 ou improvements on lot 8, block 38,
Lyman Dayton's addition.

PeRrstlmnl Property Vaiuations Added to the
oll—

Joshua Robertson. cornmer Hamline and
Pholen avenues, Tenth district, $38).

August Robertson, corner Hamline aund
Phalen avenues, Tenth distriet, $22

Joseph Robertson. cornmer Hamline and
Phalen avenues. Tenth district, $300.

Real Estate Valuations Increased—
$1,500 on improvement on lot 3 of Turn-
bull’s Subdivision “A .
On motion the Board adjourned to mcet
August 1], at 10 o'clock a. m.
M. F. Kax, Secretary.

—_—
A FRIGHTFUL RIDE.

Many People Injured on an Elec-
tric Railway.

ORANGE. N. J.,Aug. 26.—An acecident
occurred this afternoon on the electrie
line of the suburban traction company,
near Eagzle Rock, a well-knowngpleasure
resort, by which a number of persons
were injured. Eagle Rock is at the top

of Orenge mountain. It is approached
by a road two miles long with a long
and continuous grade. In some parts
the grade is almost sixty feet
to the mile. This afternoon, about
4:50 o’clock, Car No 8 filled to
the doors with men and women, many
of the former eanging to the piatforws,
were going down the grade. when the
motorman found that the brake would
not work. The ear rapidly gained
momentum, and was soon dashing along
at a verp rapid rate of speed. The pas-
sengers were not long in finding out
that something was wrong, and the
women and children Legan to seream.
Before anyone had time to jump the
front wheels of the forward truck
struck a bend in the road. The car was
going too fast for the wheels to follow
the tracks, and it leaped from the track,
turning cowmpletely ove. The broken
glass of the windows and doors caused
many injuries.

STILLWATER NEWS.

The funeral of Mrs. C. A. Bromley
will veeur at 2:30 this afternoon.

Isanc Staples, owner of the Lily Lake
Driving park, has ammlged to give a
day’s races at the park Thursday, Sept,
20, and at the close of the races he will
sell a large number of his valuable
horses, including Anoka, Hambletonian
Chief, Loganwood and Gov. Neptune.

A special term of the district court
will be held Tuesday.

Log shipments last week wereslightly
in excess of the preceding week, ten
rafts of logs and lumber having bees
taken out.

Mrs. H. C. Smith, of Minneapolis,whae
has been unaer arrest here for some
time on ’ charge of passinga forged

court today, providing her bondsmen
arrive from Minneapolis. She will not
have a hearing until her accomplice is
brought here trom Duluth, where he is
now serving a short term.

The Knights of Labor of Stillwater
held a large picnic yesterday in a grove
just south of the city limits.

The foaperal of Thomas Butler oe.
curred yesterday uuder the auspices of
the Odd Fellows’ lodge in this city. A
large concourse of friends accompanied
the remains to the cemetery.

—————————

SICKLES HAS A SCHEME,

NEW YoRrk, Aug. 26.— Gen. Daniel E.
Sickles has a scheme for the creation of
a graud national park which will in-
clude the battlefield and otber historie
points of interest at Gettysbure. The
purchase of Something like 4,000 acres
in and around Gettsburyg is embraced in
the plan. The government  already
owns several hundred aeres at the scene
of the decisive battle of the war, aad
Gen Siekles proposes to acquire about .
iHis bplan contem-
piates the establishment of a milie
tary post at Gettysburg, a soldiers’
home and Indian sechool, and perhaps a
G. A. R. museuam.

RED ROUGH HANDS

Bad plexions, baby blemishes, and falling

hair prevented by Cutr.

CURA SoAP. Most offec-

dve akin purifying and beauti-
fying soup in tbe world,
well as purest and sweetest

P

cure for pi iy pre

%
cees $4,500 0 |

& u:llet and nursery soaps. 0n3
T on ]
cloggiug of the pores. Bold everywbere. i

check, will be arraigned in the police-

g




